

Z
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS. 27799/2012, 27028/2012 AND 27080/2012 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 967 OF 2004

M. DIWAKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration
and exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration of
the appeal.

The appeal stands restored to its original file.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|